transactions and the creation of related liabilities in connection with entering into the tax receivable agreements with the Virtu Post-IPO Members and
the Silver Lake Post-IPO Stockholder, (iii) this offering and the application of the net proceeds from this offering and (iv) a one-time distribution to occu
following the consummation of this offering described under "Dividend Policy," as if each had occurred on September 30, 2013. See "Unaudited Pro
Forma Financial Information."

   The summary historical and pro forma consolidated financial and other data presented below do not purport to be indicative of the results that
can be expected for any future period and should be read together with "Capitalization," "Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information," "Selected
Consolidated Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and

18

Table of Contents

Results of Operations" and our and Virtu Financial's respective audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

19

Pro Forma
Nine

Months
Ended

Sept. 30,
2013

Nine Months Ended

Sept. 30,

Years Ended

Dec. 31,

Pro Forma
Year Ended

Dec. 31,
2012

(In thousands)  2013  2012  2012  2011
Consolidated Statements of

Comprehensive Income Data(1):
Revenues
Trading income, net  $   $ 471,558 $ 440,456 $   $ 581,476 $ 449,360
Interest and dividends income   23,133  25,485   34,152  11,851
Technology services   6,570  —   —  —

Total revenues   501,261  465,941   615,628  461,211

Operating Expenses
Brokerage, exchange and clearance fees,

net   146,721  151,213   200,587  148,020
Communication and data processing   45,080  42,394   55,384  46,109
Employee compensation and payroll taxes   54,048  48,525   63,836  46,344
Interest and dividends expense   32,432  36,503   48,735  24,093
Operations and administrative   17,856  13,675   27,826  7,986
Depreciation and amortization   17,629  12,372   17,975  12,074
Amortization of purchased intangibles and

acquired capitalized software   758  58,673   71,654  37,820
Acquisition cost   —  —   69  18,843
Acquisition related retention bonus   4,656  4,698   6,151  4,325
Impairment of intangible assets   —  —   1,489  —
Lease abandonment   —  6,134   6,134  —
Debt issue cost related to debt

refinancing(2)   5,632  —   —  —
Financing interest expense on senior

secured credit facility   17,085  20,295   26,460  14,608

Total operating expenses   341,897  394,482   526,300  360,222

Income before income taxes   159,364  71,459   89,328  100,989
Provision for income taxes   (4,033)  (2,245)   (1,768)  (11,697)

Net income  $   $ 155,331 $ 69,214 $   $ 87,560 $ 89,292
Net income attributable to non-controlling

interest   —  —   —  —

Net income attributable to Virtu
Financial, Inc.   —  —   —  —

Basic and diluted earnings per share to
Class A common stockholders:

Basic   —  —   —  —
Diluted   —  —   —  —

Weighted average number of shares used in
computing earnings per share:

Basic   —  —   —  —
Diluted   —  —   —  —

Other Comprehensive Income, net of
taxes

Foreign exchange translation adjustment   724  (385)   548  (488)

[…]

The selected historical consolidated financial data presented below as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2013 and 2012 have
been derived from Virtu Financial's unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus and have been
prepared on the same basis as Virtu Financial's audited financial statements. In the opinion of management, the unaudited condensed consolidated
financial data include all adjustments, consisting only of normal recurring adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of the information. The results
of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2013 are not necessarily indicative of the results that can be expected for the full year or any
future period.

   You should read the following information in conjunction with "Capitalization," "Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information," "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our and Virtu Financial's respective audited and unaudited consolidated
financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

70

Nine Months Ended

Sept. 30,
Years Ended

Dec. 31,
(In thousands)  2013  2012  2012  2011
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income Data(1):
Revenues
Trading income, net  $ 471,558 $ 440,456 $ 581,476 $ 449,360
Interest and dividends income   23,133  25,485  34,152  11,851
Technology services   6,570  —  —  —

Total revenues   501,261  465,941  615,628  461,211

Operating Expenses
Brokerage, exchange and clearance fees, net   146,721  151,213  200,587  148,020
Communication and data processing   45,080  42,394  55,384  46,109
Employee compensation and payroll taxes   54,048  48,525  63,836  46,344
Interest and dividends expense   32,432  36,503  48,735  24,093
Operations and administrative   17,856  13,675  27,826  7,986
Depreciation and amortization   17,629  12,372  17,975  12,074
Amortization of purchased intangibles and acquired capitalized software   758  58,673  71,654  37,820
Acquisition cost   —  —  69  18,843
Acquisition related retention bonus   4,656  4,698  6,151  4,325
Impairment of intangible assets   —  —  1,489  —
Lease abandonment   —  6,134  6,134  —
Debt issue cost related to debt refinancing(2)   5,632  —  —  —
Financing interest expense on senior secured credit facility   17,085  20,295  26,460  14,608

Total operating expenses   341,897  394,482  526,300  360,222

Income before income taxes   159,364  71,459  89,328  100,989

Provision for income taxes   (4,033)  (2,245)  (1,768)  (11,697)

Net income  $ 155,331 $ 69,214 $ 87,560 $ 89,292

Other Comprehensive Income, Net of Taxes
Foreign exchange translation adjustment   724  (385)  548  (488)

Comprehensive income  $ 156,055 $ 68,829 $ 88,108 $ 88,804

Table of Contents

71

As of

September 30,  As of December 31,
  2013  2012  2011

Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition Data:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 66,959 $ 39,978 $ 36,100
Total assets   4,132,095  3,208,947  3,419,401
Senior secured credit facility   402,752  256,309  302,569
Total liabilities   3,594,166  2,518,712  2,691,240
Class A-1 redeemable membership interest(3)   250,000  250,000  250,000
Total Members'/shareholders' equity   287,929  440,235  478,161

(1) The Madison Tyler Transactions occurred on July 8, 2011, and as a result the consolidated statements of comprehensive income data for the year ended
December 31, 2011 are not necessarily comparable to the consolidated statements of comprehensive income data for each of the other historical periods
presented. See "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations — Certain Factors Affecting Our Results of
Operations — Madison Tyler Transactions.

(2) In connection with the Madison Tyler Transactions, Virtu Financial entered into a $320.0 million credit facility, which was subsequently refinanced. A portion of